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Court File No. CV-21-00664778-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

B E T W E E N: 

SKYMARK FINANCE CORPORATION 

Applicant 

- and - 

MAHAL VENTURE CAPITAL INC. and GOLDEN MILES FOOD 
CORPORATION 

Respondents 

SERVICE LIST
(as at May 24, 2024) 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
150 King Street West, Suite 2308 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 1J9 

Noah Goldstein 
Tel: 416-932-6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com 

Mitch Vininsky
Email: mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com 

Murtaza Tallat
Email: mtallat@ksvadvisory.com 

Receiver

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5L 1A9

Chris Burr 
Tel: 416-863-3261 
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com  

Daniel Loberto
Tel: 416-863-2937 
Email: daniel.loberto@blakes.com 

Lawyers for the Receiver
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KIRWIN PARTNERS LLP
423 Pelissier Street 
Windsor, Ontario  N9A 4L2 

Rod Godard
Tel: 519-255-9840 ext. 112 
Email: rgodard@kirwinpartners.com 

MARY L. BIGGAR
Tel: 416-475-1444 
Email: mlbiggar@mlbiggar.com 

LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB 
LLP
Suite 2750, 145 King Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 1J8 

Matthew Gottlieb
Tel: 416-644-5353 
Email: mgottlieb@lolg.ca 

Shaun Laubman
Tel: 416-360-8481 
Email: slaubman@lolg.ca 

David Ionis
Tel: 416-956-0117 
Email: dionis@lolg.ca 

Lawyers for Skymark Finance 
Corporation 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN 
LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre 
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 2T6 

Dylan Chochla
Tel: 416-862-4204 
Email: dchochla@fasken.com 

Mitch Stephenson
Tel: 416-868-3502 
Email: mstephenson@fasken.com 

Lawyers for Alvarez & Marsal Canada 
Inc. in its capacity as court-appointed 
Receiver of Skymark Finance Corporation 
and Merk Investments Ltd. 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M2N 7E9 

Harvey Chaiton (LSO # 21592F) 
Tel: 416-218-1129 
Fax: 416-218-1849 
Email: harvey@chaitons.com 

Lawyers for Skymark Finance 
Corporation 

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 
TD West Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre 
Toronto, Ontario  M5K 1K7 

Grant B. Moffat
Tel: 416-304-0599 
Email: gmoffat@tgf.ca 

Adam Driedger
Tel: 416-304-1152 
Email: adriedger@tgf.ca 

Lawyers for PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc., 
in its capacity as court-appointed receiver 
and manager of Bridging Finance Inc. et al.
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GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre – East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3600 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 4E3 

Rob Winterstein  
Tel: 416-865-6790 
Email: rwinterstein@grllp.com  

Lawyers for Andrew Thompson, 2620509 
Ontario Inc., 2580165 Ontario Inc., 
Cameron Renaud, 1061307 Ontario Inc. 
and KLN Holdings Inc.

WATEROUS HOLDEN AMEY 
HITCHON LLP 
20 Wellington Street 
P.O. Box 1510 
Brantford, Ontario  N3T 5V6 

Dennis Touesnard 
Tel: 519-759-6220 
Email: dtouesnard@waterousholden.com  

Lawyers for Vicano Construction Limited

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 1T1 

Email:  AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency

HIS MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT 
OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE 
Legal Services, 11th Floor, 777 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario  M5G 2C8 

Tel: 416-327-8463 
Fax: 416-325-1460 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

SANTOKH MAHAL 
800 Swinbourne Drive 
Mississauga, Ontario L5V 1J6 

Email: s.mahal@rogers.com

JESSE MAHAL 
6845 Second Line West 
Mississauga, Ontario L5W 1M8 

Email: jesse.mahal@gmail.com

FREEMAN LEGAL
Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West 
Suite 1200, P.O. Box 212 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1A6 

Joshua R. Freeman
Tel: 416-492-2775 
Email: jfreeman@freemanlegal.ca 

Lawyers for Garage Living Inc. 

FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN 
LLP
550 Burrard Street, Suite 2900 
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6C 0A3 

Kibben Jackson
Tel: 604-631-4786 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com 

Brent Lewis
Tel: 604-631-4889 
Email: blewis@fasken.com 

Lawyers for RCM Capital Management 
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DELZOTTO, ZORZI LLP
4810 Dufferin Street, Suite D 
Toronto, Ontario  M3H 5S8 

Robert Calderwood
Tel: 416-665-5555 
Email: rcalderwood@dzlaw.com 

Lawyers for Aquabella Bayside Toronto 
Inc. 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1B8 

Justin Kanji
Tel: 416-862-6642 
Email: jkanji@osler.com 

Lawyers for Buhler Inc. 

WILSON VUKELICH LLP 
60 Columbia Way, 7th Floor 
Markham, Ontario  L3R 0C9 

Clara Mark 
Tel:  905-944-2955 
Email: cmark@wvllp.ca  

Lawyers for Fluid Construction & Project 
Management Inc. 

KANIA LAWYERS
223 Main Street North 
Brampton, Ontario  L6X 1N2 

Antal Bakaity
Tel: 905-451-3222 
Email: abakaity@kanialawyers.com 

Lawyers for Birdseye Security Solutions 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED 
1122 International Blvd. 400 
Burlington, Ontario  L7L 6Z8 

Sherry Pottie 
Tel: 289-291-2072 
Email: sherry.pottie@cat.com

SEAGRAVE BUILDING SYSTEMS LTD.
55 Robinglade Drive 
Seagrave, Ontario  L0C 1G0 

Email: info@seagravebuildings.com 

JANODEE INVESTMENTS LTD.
68 Alexandra Wood 
North York, Ontario  M5N 2S5 

Stanley Cash
Email: lcash@rogers.com 

KLEIN & SCHONBLUM ASSOCIATES
Yonge-Eglinton Centre, Box 2406 
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2901 
Toronto, Ontario  M4P 1E4 

Aaron Postelnik
Tel: 416-480-0221 
Email: aaron@ksalaw.com 

Lawyers for Ajay Kaushik and Re/Max 
Twin City
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MILLER THOMSON LLP
115 King Street South, Suite 300 
Waterloo, Ontario  N2J 5A3 

Emily C. Durst
Tel: 519-593-2395 
Email: edurst@millerthomson.com 

Lawyers for Vivian Group Inc. 

STIEBER BERLACH LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, 32nd Floor 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 3P5 

Kurt Pereira
Tel: 416-594-4683 
Email: kpereira@sblegal.ca 

Lawyers for Lanhack Consultants Inc. 
and David Hacking 

SHILLINGTON McCALL LLP
148 Fullarton Street, Unit #1500 
London, Ontario  N6A 5P3 

David Thompson
Tel: 519-645-7330, Ext. 223 
Email: dthompson@shillingtonmccall.ca 

Lawyers for The Corporation of the 
City of Brantford 

THE CORPORATION OF THE 
CITY OF BRANTFORD
55 Dalhousie Street 
Brantford, Ontario  N3TG 2J2 

Geoffrey B. Daley 
Legal Counsel and Head of Litigation 
Tel: 519-759-4150, ext. 5150 
Email: gdaley@brantford.ca 

tax.info@brantford.ca 

Tommara McMillan
Email: tmcmillan@brantford.ca 

GOWLING WLG
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1G5 

Clifton Prophet
Tel: 416-862-3509 
Email: clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com 

Heather Fisher
Tel: 416-369-7202 
Email: heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com 

Lawyers for MNP Ltd. in its Capacity as 
Receiver of 12175622 Canada Inc.

BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, Ontario  M5X 1A4 

Lincoln Caylor
Tel: 416-777-6121 
Email: caylorl@bennettjones.com 

Nathan Shaheen
Tel: 416-777-7306 
Email: shaheenn@bennettjones.com 

Andrew N. Sahai
Tel: 416-777-6294 
Email: sahaia@bennettjones.com 

Lawyers for 7539088 Canada Inc. and 
1989474 Ontario Inc. 
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Email Distribution List: 

ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com; mvininsky@ksvadvisory.com; mtallat@ksvadvisory.com; 
chris.burr@blakes.com; daniel.loberto@blakes.com; rgodard@kirwinpartners.com; 
mlbiggar@mlbiggar.com; mgottlieb@lolg.ca; slaubman@lolg.ca; dionis@lolg.ca; 
dchochla@fasken.com; mstephenson@fasken.com; harvey@chaitons.com; gmoffat@tgf.ca; 
adriedger@tgf.ca; rwinterstein@grllp.com; dtouesnard@waterousholden.com; AGC-
PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; s.mahal@rogers.com; 
jesse.mahal@gmail.com; jfreeman@freemanlegal.ca; kjackson@fasken.com; 

blewis@fasken.com; rcalderwood@dzlaw.com; jkanji@osler.com; cmark@wvllp.ca; 
abakaity@kanialawyers.com; sherry.pottie@cat.com; info@seagravebuildings.com; 
lcash@rogers.com; aaron@ksalaw.com; edurst@millerthomson.com; kpereira@sblegal.ca; 
dthompson@shillingtonmccall.ca; gdaley@brantford.ca; tax.info@brantford.ca; 
tmcmillan@brantford.ca; clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com; heather.fisher@gowlingwlg.com; 
caylorl@bennettjones.com; shaheenn@bennettjones.com; sahaia@bennettjones.com;  


